



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANIAppellant
Through: Mr. Ankit D. Agarwal, Adv.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Standing Counsel
for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **04.03.2021**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Counsel for the appellant seeks a short accommodation.
2. The request is not opposed by Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, who appears for the respondent/revenue.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 08.03.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 04, 2021/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any