



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate along with Mr.
Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Mr. Siddhant
Nath and Ms. Natasha Sood, Advocates.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Sr. Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **08.03.2021**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, accepts service on behalf of respondent/revenue.
3. We may only indicate that this is the second round of litigation by the assessee insofar as the ITAT is concerned.
 - 3.1 In the first round, the ITAT had, *vide* order dated 29.02.2016, remanded the matter to the assessing officer. In this behalf, Mr. Ruchir Bhatia has drawn our attention to paragraph 15 of the said order.



4. List the matter on 27.04.2021.
5. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their written submissions not exceeding three pages each at least three days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 8, 2021

tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)