



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Advocate.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Senior Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2021**

[Court hearing convened via videoconferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent/revenue. Mr. Siddhant Nath, who appears on behalf of the appellant/assessee, does not oppose the request for adjournment.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 29.07.2021.
3. Both the parties shall file their written submissions as indicated in the order dated 08.03.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2021/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)