



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 65/2021

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sidhant Nath with Mr. Rohit Jain,
Advocates.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.05.2022

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned to 05th
September, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 5, 2022

st