



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 65/2021

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI Appellant

Through: Mr.Rohit Jain, Advocate.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Sr. Standing
Counsel for Revenue with Mr.Shlok
Chandra, Jr.Standing Counsel,
Ms.Mansie Jain & Mr. Keshav Garg,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
05.09.2022

%

In view of the adjournment slip filed by the learned counsel for the
appellant, adjourned to 18th January, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2022/msh