



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Sidhanth Nath with Mr Rohit Jain
and Mr Aniket D. Agrawal, Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr Ruchir Bhatia, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr Shlok Chandra,
Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent/revenue, to which, no objection has been given by the counsel for the appellant/assessee.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 17.08.2023.
3. Mr Ruchir Bhatia, learned senior standing counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondent/revenue, says that he will ensure that the written submissions filed on behalf of the respondent/revenue are brought on record, well before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/pmc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)