



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 65/2021

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI Appellant

Through: Mr.Ajay Vohra, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Rohit Jain, Mr.Sidhant Nath
and Mr.Abhisek Singhvi, Adv.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, Sr.SC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary and
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

1. In order to enable learned counsels to address submissions on proposed questions I, II and III, let the appeal be called again on 20.03.2024 in the category of “End of Board” matters.

2. We additionally accord liberty to learned counsels for parties to place a Brief Synopsis of Submissions as well as a compilation of judgments which are proposed to be relied upon on record at least 48 hours prior to the date fixed. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the digital record of the Court wherever so required.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

JANUARY 24, 2024/MJ