



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 65/2021

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal, Mr. Sidhant Nath and
Mr. Abhisek Singhvi, Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, Sr.SC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary and
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

Since the Court was in the midst of hearing a part heard batch,
this matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

Consequently, let this matter be called again on 08.08.2024 in
the category of "End of Board".

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 10, 2024/RW