



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 65/2021

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANIAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal, Mr. Abhishek Singhvi
& Mr. Sindhant Nath, Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Ms.
Naincy Jain, JSCs & Ms.
Pratishtha Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

Due to paucity of time this matter could not taken up for
hearing today.

Let the matter be called again on 09.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 8, 2024/kk