



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANIAppellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Mr. Samarth Chaudhari & Mr. Abhisek Singhvi, Advs.

versus

**THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5
NEW DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with Ms. Monica Benjamin, Ms. Naincy Jain & Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

Since Mr. Vohra, learned senior counsel for the appellant, was unavailable when the matter was taken up in the pass over, and it would be inconvenient for Mr. Chawla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, to attend to the matter again, let this appeal be re-notified for 24.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 /kk