



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANIAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr.
Aniket D. Agrawal and Mr. Abhishek
Singhvi, Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with Ms.
Pratishtha Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 03.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 24, 2024

nd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any