



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANIAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal, Mr. Abhishek Singhvi,
Advocates.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr. And Mr. Rishabh Nangia,
JSCs for IT Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up on account of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh.
2. List on 19.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 01, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any