



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ITA 65/2021**
SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Abhisek Singhvi,
Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia and Mr.
Gibran, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

1. Mr. Puneet Rai, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the respondent intends to file written submissions. Same be filed within four weeks.
2. Re-notify on 20.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/sr