



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal
and Mr. Abhisek Singhvi, Adv.**

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini
Kumar & Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

List this case on 24.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/prg