



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010116492021

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal, Mr. Siddhant Nath and Mr.
Abhisek Singhvi, Advocates.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini
Kr. Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSC, Mr.
Nikhil Jain and Ms. Nancy Jain,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.08.2026

List this case on 12.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 25, 2026/MR